Four/ fifths roll call vote View Item

2) Approve and authorize the Chair to sign Supplemental Services Agreement No. 11 between
Plumas County and Brandley Engineering, for engineering services for the Runway 8-26 Joint
Reseal project at Nervino Airport. Agreement not to exceed Sixty Five Thousand Five Hundred
dollars and 00/100 ($65,500.00) (County responsibility is 5.5% at $3,602.50); approved as to form
by County Counsel; discussion and possible action.

3) Approve and authorize the Chair to sign Supplemental Services Agreement No. 12 between
Plumas County and Brandley Engineering, for engineering services for the Runway 16-34 Joint
Reseal project at Rogers Field. Agreement not to exceed Eighty Eight Thousand dollars and
00/100 ($88,000.00), (County responsibility is 5.5% at $4,840.00); approved as to form by County
Counsel; discussion and possible action. View Item

View Item

4) Approve and authorize the Board Chair to sign Supplemental Services Agreement No. 13 between
Plumas County and Brandley Engineering, for engineering services required for the design of the
New Beacon Tower and Beacon at Gansner Field.  Agreement not to exceed Sixty Four Thousand
dollars and 00/100 ($64,000.00); (County responsibility is 5.5% at $3,520.00); approved as to form
by County Counsel; discussion and possible action. View Item 

5) Approve and authorize the Chair to ratify and sign an amendment to the Agreement Between
Facility Services and Bob's Janitorial Services, to provide janitorial services for the Plumas County

[...]

Supervisor - District 1 Ceresola, Supervisor - District 2 Goss, Supervisor - District 3 McGowan, 
Supervisor - District 4 Hagwood, Supervisor - District 5 Engel. 

B. BUILDING DEPARTMENT - Charles White  

1) Approve and authorize a supplemental budget request for an additional twenty-two thousand 
dollars ($22,000.00) to be added to the Building Departments budget for FY 22/23, previously 
approved fifty thousand ($50,000.00) to purchase two new 2022, or 2023 compact 4x4 extra cab 
standard bed trucks for use by the Building Department and Code Enforcement Division; 
discussion and possible action. Four/ fifths roll call vote 

Motion: Approve and authorize a supplemental budget request for an additional twenty-two 
thousand dollars ($22,000.00) to be added to the Building Departments budget for FY 22/23, 
previously approved fifty thousand ($50,000.00) to purchase two new 2022, or 2023 compact 4x4 
extra cab standard bed trucks for use by the Building Department and Code Enforcement Division.

[...]

1) Approve and authorize the Chair to ratify and sign an Agreement between Plumas County Public 

Works Department and Ferrellgas, Inc. dba Brown’s Gas Company, Inc. as the successful bidder 
for Propane Fuel; effective January 1, 2023; not to exceed Fifteen Thousand Dollars and 00/100 
($15,000.00); approved as to form by County Counsel.   

3. SPECIAL DISTRICTS GOVERNED BY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 
 The Board of Supervisors sits as the Governing Board for various special districts in Plumas County 

including Dixie Valley Community Services District;

[...]

forth in Exhibit A, attached hereto (hereinafter referred to as the “Work”). 

2. Compensation.  County shall pay Contractor for the Work in the manner set forth in 
Exhibit B, attached hereto.  The total amount paid by County to Contractor under this 
Agreement shall not exceed Fifty-Six Thousand One Hundred Fifty Dollars and No/100 
($56,150) (hereinafter referred to as the “Contract Amount”), unless the Contract Amount 
has been adjusted pursuant to Section 15 of this Agreement.     

3. Term.  The term of this agreement shall be from Execution through October 31, 2023, 
unless terminated earlier as provided herein.

[...]

greater of (i) the limit available on the policy, or (ii) one million dollars 
($1,000,000). 

b. Automobile liability coverage (including non-owned automobiles), with 
minimum bodily injury limit of the greater of (i) the limit available on the 
policy, or (ii) two-hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) per person and 
five hundred thousand dollars ($500,000) per accident, as well as a minimum 
property damage limit of the greater of (i) the limit available on the policy, or 
(ii) fifty thousand dollars ($50,000) per accident. 

c. Each policy of commercial general liability (and professional liability, if